## Case 9:17-bk-00865-FMD Doc 1 Filed 02/01/17 Page 1 of 9

Fill in this information to identify your case:		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA	-	
Case number (if known)	Chapter 11	
		Check if this an amended filing

# Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	Allied Portables, LLC		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	26-4556128		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business	
		3770 Veronica Shoemaker Blvd. Fort Myers, FL 33916	PO Box 61809 Fort Myers, FL 33906	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	
		Lee	Location of principal assets, if different from principal	
		County	place of business	
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			
6. Type of debtor		Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))		
		Partnership (excluding LLP)		
		□ Other. Specify:		

## Case 9:17-bk-00865-FMD Doc 1 Filed 02/01/17 Page 2 of 9

Debt	tor Allied Portables, LLC	:		Case number ( <i>if known</i> )	
	Name				
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:			
		Health Care Busine	ss (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(2	7A))	
		□ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))			
		Railroad (as defined	l in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))		
		Stockbroker (as def	ined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))		
		Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))			
		Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))			
		None of the above			
		B. Check all that apply			
		Tax-exempt entity (a	s described in 26 U.S.C. §501)		
		Investment compare	y, including hedge fund or pooled i	nvestment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)	
		Investment advisor	(as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)	(11))	
		C NAICS (North Amori	an Industry Classification System	4 digit and a that hast describes debter	
			urts.gov/four-digit-national-associa	<ul> <li>4-digit code that best describes debtor. tion-naics-codes.</li> </ul>	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the	Check one:			
	debtor filing?	Chapter 7			
		Chapter 9			
		Chapter 11. Check	all that apply:		
				nt liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affi nt subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after	
			The debtor is a small business d business debtor, attach the most statement, and federal income ta	ebtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow x return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the	small
			procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1) A plan is being filed with this peti		
			1 0 1	licited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in	
			accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 112	6(b).	
			Exchange Commission according	odic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securitie: g to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. F for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 n.	File the
			The debtor is a shell company as	defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-	-2.
		Chapter 12			
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	■ No.			
	cases filed by or against	_			
	the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.			
	If more than 2 cases, attach a				
	separate list.	District	When	Case number	
		District	When	Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	■ No			
10.	pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	_			
		☐ Yes.			
	List all cases. If more than 1,				
	attach a separate list	Debtor		Relationship	
		District	When	Case number, if known	

## Case 9:17-bk-00865-FMD Doc 1 Filed 02/01/17 Page 3 of 9

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Deb	tor Allied Portables, L Name	LC		Case number ( <i>if known</i> )	)
11	Why is the ease filed in	Check all that a	anh <i>u</i>		
11. Why is the case filed in this district?		_			
				ipal place of business, or principal assets i or for a longer part of such 180 days than	
		A bankru	otcy case concerning de	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	hip is pending in this district.
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	No			
	real property or personal property that needs	□ Yes. Answ	er below for each prope	rty that needs immediate attention. Attach a	additional sheets if needed.
	immediate attention?	Why	Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)		
			oses or is alleged to po at is the hazard?	zard to public health or safety.	
		_		and a second and the second barries the second barries of the second barr	
		_		ecured or protected from the weather.	
It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related					
		D Ot	ner		
		Wher	e is the property?		
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	
		Is the	property insured?		
		🗆 Ye	s. Insurance agency		
			Contact name		
			Phone		
	Statistical and admin	istrative informa	tion		
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. Check c	ne:		
	available funds	Fund	s will be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.	
		☐ After	any administrative expe	enses are paid, no funds will be available to	o unsecured creditors.
14.	Estimated number of creditors	1-49		<b>1</b> ,000-5,000	25,001-50,000
	creations	<b>□</b> 50-99			50,001-100,000
				□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000
		□ 200-999			
15.	Estimated Assets \$0 - \$50,000			□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion
		□ \$50,001 - \$1	00,000	🗖 \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion
		■ \$100,001 - \$		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion
		□ \$500,001 - \$	1 million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$50,000		■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion
		□ \$50,001 - \$1		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion
		□ \$100,001 - \$ □ \$500,001 - \$		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion
		⊔ ⊅000,001 - \$		□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion

### Case 9:17-bk-00865-FMD Doc 1 Filed 02/01/17 Page 4 of 9

Debtor	Allied Portables, LLC
	Name

Case number (if known)

Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. 17. Declaration and signature of authorized The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. representative of debtor I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on February 1, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY X /s/ Connie L. Adamson Connie L. Adamson Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name President, Treasurer, Authorized Title Member X /s/ Michael C. Markham Date February 1, 2017 18. Signature of attorney Signature of attorney for debtor MM / DD / YYYY Michael C. Markham Printed name Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel Firm name & Burns, LLP PO Box 1100 Tampa, FL 33601 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code 813-225-2500 Contact phone Email address 0768560 Bar number and State

## United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re Allied Portables, LLC

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter

11

# **VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX**

I, the President, Treasurer, Authorized Member of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list

of creditors is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Date: February 1, 2017

/s/ Connie L. Adamson Connie L. Adamson/President, Treasurer, Authorized Member Signer/Title

#### Case 9:17-bk-00865-FMD Doc 1 Filed 02/01/17 Page 6 of 9

Allied Portables, LLC PO Box 61809 Fort Myers, FL 33906

Michael C. Markham Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel & Burns, LLP PO Box 1100 Tampa, FL 33601

Aero Hardware & Supply 300 International Pkwy Sunrise, FL 33325

Airgas PO Box 532609 Atlanta, GA 30353-2609

Allied Recycling PO Box 2506 Fort Myers, FL 33916

American Express P.O. Box 650448 Dallas, TX 75265-0448

Amerisure Mutual Insurance Lockbox 730502 Dallas, TX 75373-0502

Audi Financial Services PO Box 5215 Carol Stream, IL 60197-5215

Barnett PO Box 404295 Atlanta, GA 30384-4295 Bob Dean Supply Inc 2624 Hanson St Fort Myers, FL 33901

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney, PC 2235 First St Fort Myers, FL 33901

Century Link P.O. Box 1319 Charlotte, NC 28201

Chem Aqua 23261 Network Place Chicago, IL 60673-1232

Chester Adamsom 5805 Chiquita Blvd S Cape Coral, FL 33914

Cintas P.O. Box 630910 Cincinnati, OH 45263-0910

Coastal Paper & Chemical 864 SE 46th Lane Cape Coral, FL 33904

Fastenal Co PO Box 978 Winona, MN 55987-0978

FCB Bank PO Box 790408 Saint Louis, MO 63179-0408 FEDEX PO Box 660481 Dallas, TX 75266-0481

Florida Dept of Revenue Ft Myers Service Center 2295 Victoria Ave Suite 270 Fort Myers, FL 33901

Florida Dept of Transportati PO Box 105477 Atlanta, GA 30348

Florida Spring & Axle Servic 2335 Rockfill Rd Fort Myers, FL 33916

Fort Myers Automotive PO Box 60202 Fort Myers, FL 33906

Heritage Crystal Clean LLC 13621 Collections Center Dr Chicago, IL 60693-0136

Hitachi 21925 Network Place Chicago, IL 60673-1219

HK&M Properties 4104 61st Street E Palmetto, FL 34221

Imperial Supplies, LLC PO Box 23910 Green Bay, WI 54305 Industrial & Marine Hardware 2947 Hanson St Fort Myers, FL 33916

Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

J&J Chemicals PO Box 614 Crawford, GA 30630

Jackson Citrus Inc PO Box 610 Labelle, FL 33975

LCEC PO Box 31477 Tampa, FL 33631

Monro Muffler Brake, Inc 200 Holleder Pkwy Rochester, NY 14615

Motion Industries Inc PO Box 404130 Atlanta, GA 30384

MPI Management Planning 1000 Lenox Dr Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

Paramount Chemical & Plastic 14680 Cementery Rd Fort Myers, FL 33905 PolyJohn PO Box 10805 Merrillville, IN 46410

Port Consolidated PO Box 350430 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33335

Progressive Waste Solutions of Florida, Inc. PO Box 5278 Carol Stream, IL 60197-5278

Safelite 1800 Boy Scout Dr Fort Myers, FL 33907

SE Power Systems of Ft Myers 5900 Country Lakes Dr Fort Myers, FL 33905

Specialty Vehicle and Equipment Funding 213 W 35th Street, 10th FL New York, NY 10001

SunTrust Consumer Loan PO Box 791144 Baltimore, MD 21279-1144

Sylint 240 N Washington Blvd #600 Sarasota, FL 34236

The Expediter, LLC 6667 White Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33407 Thread Source Inc. PO Box 61622 Fort Myers, FL 33906

Tidy Coast Event Services 13150 SE Flora Ave Hobe Sound, FL 33455

Tims Towing & Recovery Inc PO Box 1206 Labelle, FL 33975

Tire Super Center 2800 Fowler St Fort Myers, FL 33901

Toico Industries, Inc 3205 So. Bouwhuis Dr West Haven, UT 84401

Toyota Commercial Finance Dept. 2431 Carol Stream, IL 60132-2431

Verizon Wireless PO Box 660108 Dallas, TX 75266-0108

Walex Products Co Inc PO Box 3785 Wilmington, NC 28406

Wallace International Trucks PO Box 1585 Fort Myers, FL 33902 Wex Bank PO Box 6293 Carol Stream, IL 60197-6293

Woods Steel Division 3724 Dr Martin Luther King Fort Myers, FL 33916

### **United States Bankruptcy Court** Middle District of Florida

In re Allied Portables, LLC

Debtor(s)

#### **CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RULE 7007.1)**

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Judges to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal, the undersigned counsel for Allied Portables, LLC in the above captioned action, certifies that the following is a (are) corporation(s), other than the debtor or a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own(s) 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests, or states that there are no entities to report under FRBP 7007.1:

■ None [*Check if applicable*]

February 1, 2017

Date

/s/ Michael C. Markham Michael C. Markham Signature of Attorney or Litigant Counsel for Allied Portables, LLC Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel & Burns, LLP **PO Box 1100** Tampa, FL 33601 813-225-2500 Fax:813-223-7118

Case No. Chapter

11